
Question on Notice


No. 442


Asked on Thursday, 18 April 2024


MR S O'CONNOR ASKED THE MINISTER FOR THE ENVIRONMENT AND
THE GREAT BARRIER REEF AND MINISTER FOR SCIENCE AND
INNOVATION (HON L LINARD)—

QUESTION:

With reference to the Improving South East Queensland’s Koala Habitat Regulations Consultation Post Implementation Review report released in April 2023—

Will the Minister (a) confirm if the Decision Post Implementation Review has been completed and (b) if so, detail what the findings were and provide a date for when the full document will be published?

ANSWER:


(a) The Decision Post Impact Analysis Statement has been finalised and was published on 18 May 2024.

(b) I refer the Member to the Department of Environment, Science and Innovation’s website at https://environment.desi.qld.gov.au/wildlife/animals/living-
with/koalas/mapping/improving-seq-koala-habitat-regulations to view the report and its findings.
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